
Colgate (2-4, 2-2 PL) -vs- Bucknell (1-4, 0-3 PL)
4/3/2021 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Mathewson-Memorial)

 
 

 
 
Colgate Goals: Minicus, Brian (3); Caddigan, James (1); Fasanaro, Nathan (1); Hawkins, Mike (1); Terres, Marshall (1); Salvaggio, Adam (1);
Callahan, Owen (1); Jordan, Brendan (1) 
Assists: Hawkins, Mike (2); Sposita, Jacob (1); Minicus, Brian (1); Gayhardt, Donny (1); Jordan, Brendan (1) 
 
Bucknell Goals: Sopko, Tommy (3); Barkauskas, Matthew (1); Wellford, Harry (1); Tarry, Alston (1); Feda, Jack (1); Germain, Tanner (1);
Lundy, Brenden (1) 
Assists: Brumbaugh, Sumner (1); Tarry, Alston (1); Sopko, Tommy (1); Furlong, Dutch (1); Striano, Danny (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mathewson-Memorial
Penalties: Rosenblatt, Will 1st/11:51; Rosenblatt, Will 1st/08:08; Hawkins, Mike 1st/01:46; Hawkins, Mike 1st/01:46; Clarke, Nick
2nd/04:58; Lia, Michael 3rd/01:36; Terres, Marshall 4th/04:53

Date: 4/3/2021
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 3 2 2 3 10
Bucknell 2 2 1 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 13 10 7 7 37
Bucknell 14 8 11 15 48

Shots On Goal
Colgate 7 5 4 3 19
Bucknell 6 6 5 10 27

Saves
Colgate 4 4 4 6 18
Bucknell 4 3 2 0 9

Turnovers
Colgate 2 6 2 4 14
Bucknell 2 3 3 1 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colgate 4-5 1-6 6-7 3-5 14-23
Bucknell 5-6 6-6 4-4 5-5 20-21

Ground Balls
Colgate 6 9 5 9 29
Bucknell 10 7 8 11 36

Face Offs
Colgate 5 5 1 4 15
Bucknell 1 0 3 4 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Colgate 0 1 0 0 0-1
Bucknell 3 0 1 1 1-5



Colgate 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Caddigan, James 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -

A 9 Hawkins, Mike 1 2 3 5 0 0 1 -
2-

01:30
M 10 Sposita, Jacob 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 - -
M 16 Ruppenstein, Colin 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
M 18 Salvaggio, Adam 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -

D 20 Lia, Michael 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
A 33 Minicus, Brian 3 1 4 5 3 2 0 - -
D 38 Gayhardt, Donny 0 1 1 3 2 2 1 - -
D 39 Sidari, Will 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 49 Collins, Sean 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

5 Cameron, Chip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Salameda, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Fasanaro, Nathan 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
11 Brook, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Minicus, Michael 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -

14 Terres, Marshall 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Decker, Ryan 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
23 Colucci, Thomas 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 15-23 -

25 Rosenblatt, Will 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
27 Adamec, Thor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Toomey, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Callahan, Owen 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
44 Jordan, Brendan 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 6 16 37 29 14 3 15-23
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
49 Collins, Sean 60:00 9 18 W



Bucknell 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Wellford, Harry 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 - -
M 6 Brumbaugh, Sumner 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -
A 7 Tarry, Alston 1 1 2 9 1 2 1 - -
A 11 Sopko, Tommy 3 1 4 8 2 1 0 - -
GK 18 Clark, Ben 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
D 27 Boswell, Bryant 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-1 -
D 28 Delanois, Reid 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
D 36 Talarico, Travis 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 - -
A 42 Lundy, Brenden 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
M 45 Furlong, Dutch 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 - -

1 Barkauskas, Matthew 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

4 Clarke, Nick 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Feda, Jack 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
9 Fedorjaka, Matt 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
10 Egan, Brendan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 McCusker, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -
23 Scattareggia, Joe 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
30 Germain, Tanner 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 - -
55 Crovatto, Nick 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-18 -
66 Striano, Danny 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
77 Higgins, Frankie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 5 14 48 36 9 8 8-23
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Clark, Ben 60:00 10 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLGATE BUCKNELL
1st 12:47 Salvaggio, Adam (5) Sposita, Jacob 1 0
1st 03:58 Barkauskas, Matthew (1) Tarry, Alston 1 1
1st 03:16 Jordan, Brendan (5) Hawkins, Mike 2 1
1st 01:18 Tarry, Alston (6) (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 00:10 Minicus, Brian (7) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 14:44 Callahan, Owen (1) Minicus, Brian 4 2
2nd 12:01 Minicus, Brian (8) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 09:27 Germain, Tanner (3) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 06:22 Sopko, Tommy (15) Furlong, Dutch 5 4
3rd 10:50 Fasanaro, Nathan (1) Gayhardt, Donny 6 4
3rd 08:19 Caddigan, James (5) Jordan, Brendan 7 4
3rd 07:29 Lundy, Brenden (10) Sopko, Tommy 7 5
4th 13:56 Sopko, Tommy (16) Brumbaugh, Sumner 7 6
4th 13:06 Feda, Jack (1) Striano, Danny 7 7
4th 10:46 Wellford, Harry (7) Unassisted 7 8
4th 10:37 Minicus, Brian (9) Unassisted 8 8
4th 03:43 Terres, Marshall (4) Hawkins, Mike 9 8
4th 01:06 Sopko, Tommy (17) Unassisted 9 9
4th 00:10 Hawkins, Mike (14) Unassisted 10 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:51 COLGATE Rosenblatt, Will 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 08:08 COLGATE Rosenblatt, Will 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
1st 01:46 COLGATE Hawkins, Mike 01:00 SLASHING
1st 01:46 COLGATE Hawkins, Mike 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 04:58 BUCKNELL Clarke, Nick 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:36 COLGATE Lia, Michael 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 04:53 COLGATE Terres, Marshall 00:30 PUSHING


